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G.R.5. Form No. 112,

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY.
% WAR DEPARTMENT

GRAVES LEGISTRATICK SERVICE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTCR CF PURCHASE & STORAGE 7.
; WASHIVGTCN
[ i 7 7
It 'ﬁ&i et
L \ j o
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY /
Circumstances of Death Liberty Bonds b
(Par. #2, Bul. 10-C-W) (G,R.S. Formilll)
4‘:
Flowers, Flags, cte. War Risk Insurance
(Par. #6, Bul., 10~C-W) (G.R.S. Form 111) 7/ |
/’.(/'}
Monument Photographs
(per. #8, pul. 10=-C~W) ) (Par. ;11, Bul, 10-C-W)
Discrepancies in Inscription Permanent Burial In
(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-W) _
(a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)
Personal Effects , (b) Other Countries

(G2R%3+- Porm, 111))

Return of Bodies IFronm

Accrued Pay
(G.R+Ss Form 111) (2) France (G«R,S. Form 106)
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R o) Other countries
Maintenance
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Address reply to WAR DEPARTMENT

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building WASHINGTON
201 ist Ind. . /nm

G.R.S., 293.3
Cuchick, Charles

Graves Hegistration Service, Office of the Quartermaster General, 18th
st. & Virginia Ave., Washington, D. C., December 18, 1919. To- Adju-
tant General's Office, War Department, Washington, D. C. -

1. The records of this office show that Pvt. Charles Cuchick,
Co. B, ‘26th Infantry, Serial No. 52649, was buried in the Commune at
Bxermont, Meuse, Isolated Grave; and has been reburied in the Argonme
American Cemetery At Romagne-sous-Xontfaucon, Meuse, Grave 45, Section
27, Plot 1, on June 9, 1919. One identification tag was buried with
the body. Date, place and cause of death and date of original burial
not given. :

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

_Major, Q.HM.C.,
Chief, Graves Registration Service.

By:.
CHARLES J. WYNNE

daptsin, Q.i.C,,
Craves Repistration Service.



2-201 AMS~-V8

i ‘ 201 (Cuchick, Charles) DR December 13, 1919.
,!: y
M . . Promg The Adjutent General of the Army.
‘_115";" A | " 2 s
f 1ok Jé»._‘!m ciuef,:, Graves Registration Service, Washington, D. C,
A T -
2 30 |
Y N . 1 .

7 Bubjeot: Date @nd place of burial of Private Charles Cuchick,
A #62 ,649, Company B, 26th Infantry.
Ay, :

’,

1. Por report relative to the date and place of burial of
the above named soldier, and if reburied, the date of originmal
burial, or any other additional information which your records
afford from which this office may ascertain the date of death.

By order of the saoretary of War:
rris
P.O. Ha

The Adjutant General

Per



AV-EMA 1088

«0ICI &I Todmeoed A (eselzadd ,dAoldopd) ILO08

wpth ot Yo [atomel Jmsiulbi edTi . smou¥
"f-_-.-“ ' o’
' .:," Lgh 4 r's'

«0 0  mofamidsa¥ ,eolveef moliazdelpefl wevard ¥eldd
i BEp I8
.1ohten9 gol1edD odaviad Yo I[sitnd Yo eosig m afad aamt,dsﬂ.;,
watnatnl 6488 8 guaqmod .u&s\a

{\
e U ! ) ' v\ s/
Yo Istiwd Yo edsfq bus efab eds of evitefet Frtoget 10T
dantatto Yo eteb edd ,bolwauder :I bne ,1eibloe bemss ovou s

abiooet 1woy doldw nola‘mut lamols tbbe wTedio yue 10 Isiwd

oftseb Y0 odab ot nistvsces yvom 60itYo . aid? doldw mot: bioita

11eW 10 yiaietoel edd Yo webro wE
wegnoa

Istoned Inatulbi od?
101

e L




.

A
- -.

4
CLOMDEIISLE T B 2 P
HEADING HE ASDUIBI:TG CNS.‘LO:SF CODE
wm Cee Qw/ 7 7! 3 ; 3
C/f«//(x;/’ cemrmy [/ >3 ) 1 7
/" BURIED GRAVE v, 2 e,
' ROW "/ 2 O S
i BLOCK 1 5
__STATE Pnie / 2 26
RANK /7 % 1 2~
DIVISION 7_ 2 ! 2/
ORGANIZATION 3 o2 6
AR c72/t 7z 1 g/
MARTTAL '-}51—'0 1 i N
Y Sam e, "
( Wi Cotint /) /&4 STATE 2
R ST 0, 6y, Lo~ S 2
v Choe @V{ 1, OLC{ | OLITY , &
RELATION 125 ”‘V‘“{"ﬂ’) ’?)MJM_: ; f
OTHER s M 1 .
W ) s Bl | 6

ELIGIBILITY .
VW

//JL.-c( f_.t//.-—. /&_};IL‘J;M.-

'

NATIVITY :
RACE 1
ENGLISH ]
ATTENDANT o
HEALTH .
NO. OF SONS 1 T
L &
DATE OF MO. i _ T
TRIP YR. 1 ATR R e
o
AGCEPTANCE y i '
" 29%% ¢ : L%



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N rePLY rerErTo QM 293 A-M September 16, 1932,

Cuchick, Charles (MA)

Mro, Alex Cuchick,
¢/o West Central State Bank,
Roosevelt Road and Ogden Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to communiocate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Act
of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, to make a
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not your brother, the late Private Charles Cuchick, is survived by
any woman who resides in the United States who stood in loco parentis
to him for a period of not less than five years at any time prior to
his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is for
your convenience in replying, d

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Vi "_'“ o . »
Ceptain, Q. M. Corps,j
Enecl, Asgistant.

Env,
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‘CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON. D. C,
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WAR DEPARTMENT %?‘ \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL {‘
WASHINGTON ‘\ ‘b);' |
' RS V

a_j":‘ .
S “‘; A
L
W\ A ¥
\

Ingust 14,1929

N REpPLY rerer To QM 293 A—C

Cuchick, Charles

n
o e
lire Alexe. Cuchick, \\ G
1433 S0, Sacvramento Avenue, / Lj
Chicage, Illinois i J Q\

Dear Sir: %]\' A

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of anNct o onkk:
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothegs and"‘i

the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American foXgces
in thc c-meteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these ceme

Tha records of this office show that you are the brother of Zhe late
Pvt, Charles Cuchick, Coe. B, 26th Inf., whose remsins are now interded in
the lMeuse=Argonne Amer. Ctye. Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, lMeuse, Francee

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?®

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If go, give her ccmplete address.

3. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, { ? \T\ﬂ [

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsisgtant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

Cuchick, Charles Juns 29’ 1929.

UL S g gl

[e4) gk octdilodsf
lirs Alex Chohick //,2 2 R g e o A
600 West 14th St., /40 X st R RO
Chicago, Ill. iy

12 ;flv‘,{,{::;;i.ij; e ’) e
Vi y =

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®,

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the
Lgte Pvts. Charles Quehick, Co.B, 26th Inf., whose remains are mow interred in
the Meuse-Argonne Arericen Cemstery, Romagne-sous-llontfaucon, leuse, Irances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
nameg and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
i a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
e .
For The Quartermaster General, Ff: AN Zn
Very truly yours, W ,ff- \
i q » N 36
Y R 7:’¥*“*\k»\A5§p S .ﬁb&Q
| JOHN T. HARRIS, M, @ AN
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corpei™' Wi\
Act of Congress. Agsistant. e

Fnvelope.
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QM 293 A=M September 16, 1952,
Cuohieck, Charles (MA)

Mr, Alex Cuchick,
¢/o West Central State Bank,
Roosevelt Road amd Ogden Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois,.

Dear Sir;

This office is making an earmest endeavor to commmicate
with all women who may be eligible under the provisions of the Aet
of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1950, to make a
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope.

It vill therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not your brother, the late Priwate Charles Cuchick, is survived by
any woman who resides in the United States who stood in loco perentis
to him for a period of not less than five years at any time prior to
his reaching the age of eighteen, and if so, her name and address.

gg J self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is for
S your cor¥ nience in replying.

a
®por The Quartermaster General,

@
¢ 8y Very truly yours, ‘
g = |
§ ¢
, -4 CHAS, W. DIETZ, |
Captain, Q. M, Cerps,
MI- Assistant .

Env,
wef



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy aerer 7o QM 293 A-C

Cuchick, Charles

Imgust 14,1929

Mire Alaxs Cushick,
1435 So. Sgeranento Avenue,
Chicage, 1llinois

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemetsries".

The records of this offlce show thagrgou are tqh hr‘tgzrlzi.:::‘?::f

Pyt. Cherles Cnchiok, Co. B, 2 & e -

the lsuse~hArgomme Amer. Ciye Romngno—coun-ﬂontrauoon, Mouse, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no pestage?

_'Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address:

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- - W
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- |
closed Act, give her name, address, and . St i
relationghip in the space opposite.
1

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

o
2 Incls. JOHN, T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT J
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTCN

1IN REPLY REFER Toﬂgs A‘c
Cushick, Charles

June 29. 1929.

lrs Alex Chohick
600 West 14th S5t.,
Chicago, Ille

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of ™
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the brother of the

18te Pvts Chorles Cushieck, Co.B, 26th Inf., whose remalns are now interred in
the Meuse-Argonna Avericm Cemebery, Romagne~e0 us-jiont faucon, Meuse, Arances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled undsr the provigions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow"”. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ae to her relatiocnship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Aet of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



- Guechick ¥ | Chariles 52,670
(Surname. ) . (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu‘)
Pvt ; Co B 26th Inf

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased
. Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

(Yes or no.)

If ains are brought to the United States, do you
‘1 them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1{"¥y desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to reccive remans.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



Dups

Cuchiclk rles 52,6870
(Surname:) (Cﬂristian name in full.) (Army serial nu')
Pyrte 7 ColBW2atH InE,

(Runf and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -

I ains are brought to the United States, do you
them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
It

vou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Yes or no.)

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—o713
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600 West 14th St,,
Chicago, Ill,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON

Augnst 18, 1922.
FILE: 293.8 C-R #85649

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Charles Cuchick, Privats,
Company B, 26th Infantry.

TO: Mr. Alex Cuchick, 600 West 14th St,, Chicago, Ill.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 40, Row 4,
Block C, American Cemetery of the Meuse-Argomne at Romagne-sous-

Montfaucon, Department of Meuss, France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name,
rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will
be placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in
progress, as soon as pogsible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

5. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those pefforming this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

place of our heroes.

For the Quartermaiizgziiiiizi:
ﬁi77c7:"L;;;a«<1~1/’7/2L«13V“?L<i\m__

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENI B el /L_}
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY”

WASHINGTON

Augnst 18, 1922.
FILE: 203.8 C-R #85649

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of Charles Cuchick, Private,
Compsny B, 26th Infantry.

TO: Mr. Alex Cuchick, 800 West 1l4th 8t., Chiecago, I11.

1. The permanent grave of this soldier is No. 40, Row &,

Block ©, American Cemetery of the Meuse-Argonne at Romagns~-sous-

Montfaucon, Department of Meuse, France.

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be waintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of guitable design, with namJ,
rank, organization and date of soldief's death. The headstones will
pe placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in
progress, as Boon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main-

tained by this Government in a manner peritting the last resting

place of our herces.

f ﬂﬂ'.', )  For the Quartermaster General!

AUG 18 1922 GEORGE H, PENROSE,
Assistant.

GRS. -
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G.R.S. Form #114-B
DATE A/ e LIRS I
e NAME IS E QR ISR aalie ) Lo W | L SERIAL No. _ ! Crle e
RANKOS e b S SIMORGARTZATION.  GorBeRath AL .~ 5 aed
GRAVE LOCATIONfenge. Arg.imer .Cty.Romagne~sous-Montfaucon,Meusge, 1252 Sec (&7
'CTY. NAME NUMBER
........................................... AR e r e R N SR CMR PSS o
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2, ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION __._ Nothing of reeard ‘oo . ...
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES T SN Nothing of recemd .. . . ... ... i oy o .
CONCENTRATED TO i 69519 . ABES el SRaR B Doy S0 L | AR
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Ot S e B MR A0 SRR o . s Lol W ol e B JoRS o N

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Data from Formml
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
CEOE 074 T NI e s NS 1Y i OEI o0 gl SR T L (i
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
v Wm M. CLINE
staNaTURE, ARma supmevison,. . AMOIMBQour popain@m.C.
5. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ___ Jan 18/22 40, Blodhmy . & 00000
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Meuse-Argonne Amer. Oty # 1232, Romagne-sous-Montfaucon(iieuse)
----------------------------------------------- CEMETE’.RY— : it R
v;_ﬁ'{
\ ""y’ ¢ ; 7 %
R L i.f.,{’b 4
po go)1)
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION ”‘OE?O)?ORM 114 B

0

7] Ny
| W e anh® . =

= B T s o
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in guadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor’ who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
gquarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.
If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form

16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms,

4.
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G.R.S Form lo. 8-¥; . afra.-fecords

7 56

er, 30,1019,
Memo Fp:f ‘ﬂ{R.S.-representative, C,R.0,
& v

Subject;  Information required for G.R.S.

1. Items checked are to be completed:

v . 4

Vsurnsme : GUCHIdK
W Number : 2649 °

. 5 I
viirst name: gharles

/Rank: Private
[/ Company : B ¢

Vﬁrgauizatian‘35§Qw1n£antry,5_

vDate of death: (La# _‘».'{ IO &

VCause: )% Frtotlds . Cel it
PlaCB} ‘v’/F ol M e (',(? LR B e

Cecs 2 }

Location of hospital;

Number " i 7 .

Class " " »/a ’ '

P Vs 7 -,/i o |

L/ Emergency addresp LOLE%k (atac ek ‘
QO o WIigsr

obicenge ML

[

VReleti onship: /Svpttin .-
Authority: A ko 2
WTeblegram No: /7 O $3
Tele grem from: -—a-_.._-“,._“_‘_;ﬁy

24 .
Under‘é'{;re the "efficial™ @,0.)
Remarks:

CHARLES -, PIERCE,
Colone
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‘CUCHICK 52649 Charles %

Buried between Oct,5213,1918

Corr; 280.,4302.8

com;C,~-209 Exermont(Ardennes)

Map 35 N, Be £.302,8 -NN280,4
3 |
=) ]

qwg

ovwm. £ X £ /?%n‘@ﬁms

(209 ysur. 34 A/Frfeﬁom

A’/ﬁ‘oz §
z:z’”*‘“"

L’" 19@::’.’?3:

OW facvirat e
uIa ..;-)?i'.'(l .‘_‘:‘u.j‘
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| ¢/ A et
Soldiers No,,52649 8 - /LE//

OUCHIGK' oooo{oo o o .GHABLES. e f

P'to 00 o o B‘!.ooo occ.zslnfo L

Renk Co, Rogt.ﬁorpa
60 e00co0ce @ © © © 00 © 6 o © o o6
Date gggth Cause

o¢® o0oce o © 6 & o o0 © .Americm..‘
Date" burial Cemetery

EXERMONT.. o0 oo oo o oARDENNES,,.
Town Department,

0.1‘octl 6¢e & o 0008 o © o -50-1

Grave No, Plot No,
e oinls ieel a PT OB Lo 0e o

Brave thkiﬂgn

@0 ©e0cc0e006 O © e o o o o 0..\§3E'
Body quentificatiqn tags Grdve

Sﬁh. * .5/*K SE.Of Exarn°nt

1, 1/2K.NE,of chaudronFma,

-~

o

Ty s e VR

(s M. Daugher‘ty

Groupe 2 Unit 306 G,R.S,






WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

REreR 70 201 (Cuchick, Charles)W * March 3, 1920
From: The Adjutant Genera.l( of the Army.
Tos The Quartermaster General or the Army,

Washington, L.C.

Subject: Notification of Death.
1. The records ot this office show that Private Charles Cuchick, /
#52,649, Company B, 26th Infantry, who ws previously reported as \/

buried, date and cause of death to be determined in Casualty Cablegram
514, daied Y%tover 8, 1918, from wounds received in action.

2o 1t appears from the records that the deceased was enlisted lMayl3, \/
1917 and gave the mame 0f the person to be notified in case of emergency
as: Alex Cuchick (brother) 600 West 14th St., Chicago, Ill.

2L K
SN

By order of the Secretary of War:
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B.R.S, Form No, 101-A yinformation Blank} File Number

T~ REGISTRATION BRAWCH, G.R,S, Date / -/ 7 = 7
FROM : - INQUIRY BRAMCH,

Pleass furnish mforma‘t.lon as. c‘hecked (f) below regardma the followmg soldiers

WA L@z wG’/{ (/; g,n,'l &d.f J Seriml Wuwber 4 2, 6“/
a B2, ORGANIZATION Cr e g ¢ j’“‘ g
NO. | QUESTION | REPLY |
% %
A Do particulars of soldiers given (1) %_
above agree with Records? Ay
2. | Dete of Death ilLL) M€ i‘7’”' =
. 7 o
3, | Cause and place of death b ) M //‘? o R
4, | Number of Casualty Cablegram i(;,/ //Ff ;?' ?

5 Dates buried

P
—~

Vi

5) pht G~
6. Grave Location /

(a) Complete record required,
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-

mune only reguired.
(c) Note reinterments, |\/UW“ erresd “/ <5t V
1 , /' .},-' ¢
7, Vho reported burial? :/5/1,/,44.. Hetaarlet
0 A A
8.1 Cenfirmed by G,R.5.? LG LTI ) }//.tmv-zz.z..{ i

9.1 Report as to Grave Marker

F o el e

10} Identification Tags: Lol % i /_gfr.‘:’f' /
(2) Buried with body? /_/,zuwy-ﬁa Lt 57 - ‘/ e
b) Attached to grave marker? .
( ) : (jl-l,’/)av‘:vék”:""l Vb LA // /Z—f—? —
11} Complete Emergency Address? . b 5"

12} Has abnve been notified? i '
(2ive date) 7//@’"’4// i A

13}, Revort the exact position of
your inquiry on this case,
(Reply in all cases if no (0) e oAt ta :
information on record, v
infor ¥ _ /dj/{f" .,_‘ﬁ—;..,:,

V& A

14} What is the Photograph No,?

\'/ ,/"f/"‘f’ gto
{!?.-j ())‘"’, !' L?_., = ,ﬂ_\-

Released by Information Control({!

15t Inguiry made by?

Dept,
. Directory ¢
_______Car'ds 5 x 8— ?Jr‘*— ALl
N.B, All Proper names to be |_._Cards 4 x 6— 24m .2t e Ll
typewritten, or printed in ; “ i : s
FLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. ( / Al i /,,,\

U /M} Q/: ?M'? ///,-é

x\ -



G. R. = Form. No. 16-A ' - Place R0Mm&. & Soug Mo ntfa'l_:lbg_}_.c_)n

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p, J2n, 12, 1922,
52649

CUBHICE  CHARLES

4. REMAINS OF........ SERIAL NUMBER............

1Y s AT L ORGANIZATIDNCO"B’zbthInf"

2. Disinterred (date) : Jan, 12, 1928. From (give complete location) : '
Gz e 45 sec &Y ph 1 Cems, #1232,

4 : Bece
By 2GRanpy.., - S omse igee s oo L Umtpe(:l

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

_ Jaue 13, 1922, Grave 40, Block Oy Row 4, Cemetery 1282s . . ..o
Unlinad Caskat

By : Groupmbmal& Unite s = Natuveof weburial =l o o nn

"4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_ woodeu box, and burlap and US uniform, body decomposed unrscagnizable.

SEE P : Yes No _
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. N oTAVEINARKEIND. o e sty et ahess

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_ hody tag imsesibed, " Charles Que =~ ==

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

Imp to deto

(b) Weight (estimated).............. S e

(¢) Hair—Color (10

do

Characteristics do :

(a) Height (actual measurement) ........

-

O Cin i e il v Sl el L B e

do

AT e e e A T e ] e e i e nes

Quantity do

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

do

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casﬁalty)

None wvieible

7. Disinterment = :
superviséd by e T =

)t

Approved : « wm
Pﬁ. Se/|jHarpole (1st

8. Reburial 7 :
(& : / :
mervised by W\_k_ et 2 SO O
A.UsDufanlt §




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspondmg numbered space. Thig
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations; To be

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.-
I

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and orgamzatlon and by whom disinterred and reburled

2. Give date and accurate information as to locatmn from which. the body was. d1smterred a.nd the group
and unit which made disinterment. ; : ehiashgdali B

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the greup and nit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, ‘and How the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box bur]ap, ete. This statement should be as complete as poss1bl“e.‘

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reportmg
8 YVog 7 gp ©Ng 27, .

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought.might be of use in identifying the: body, : other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition o the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should: he
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bndge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found

MISSING TEETH......... ...All teeth missing through previous extrac- = _TooTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by D Q0TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, //0
thus : 7 ' @
CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :.
‘ ! : GO ans PORCELAIN BRIDCE ,
BRIDGE WORK -.......0..... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label T JLDBRI'DGF
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), i
thus : :
3 uoea FILLING GoOLD FILLING
FILLINGS ...c oo Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLInG GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : : -
AVITY € 7 D- :
: FORTED ECAvED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in feeth attached and mdlcate rctammg
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.’”

7. Show name of person superwsmg the dlslnterment and the name and t:tle of the person approving
o -

same, 5 ; e
— >

e s
8. Show name of persofFsu R/gn%smg tBe rebunal and the name and tﬁfle of th% person approvmg sar,ne

0




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ST
L iy
¢ A . ‘
To be prepared in traplmaﬁ,a . TR
o

REPORT OF DiStNTERMENﬁ PEPA

Q’f

=

*2aan, :u“" ‘k =k

MPARATI

DISINTERMENT

'Gi‘\fk \/ L'_

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

Homagne 120%Ze

ATION

TION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

¢ 8 m

-3

VE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Neme CUCHICK, Charles el NN £ TR i s S B
2. No. _DO2649 LT e G L [ S (s OB W RO S e
3- Rank Pv:b_. B I T D e S 12- Rank_______‘__7____'_____““_________________ e
4. Org. C0esBe25th Infle . . IR BT REa BN T PR Al s ek e
5' D' Abt,..o.et..a.la ------------------------ 14' (a') D‘D ____________________________________________
none.
B 1 B e e e D) Bl s B s 2. s e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. 45 Sec:- W . 1 RO RAVE D el s i SO Ch s ra s
8. B, o e e REOwk S LosPlote s ety ROW oileme # o
nones
tRiss S e R S o L o b S At B I 0 A T
18. Cemetery mouge Arg. mer. ... 19. Commune or townRom gne=sons=Montfauvcor
20. Dept. or County B P Rl. Country _ Pocros — et
a Ay i
22. G.R.S5. Hdgrs. Code No._1232_,,__333*23_______________u%‘“____________________;__1 _______________________ J%
23. Disinterred (Date) _ e e e ki AR SN |
“ 24, Inscription on grave marker: :
Name ____ Charles Cughieke Semnoll Narte el i R,
e T By o Cagenzaniion s von De 2ot Mgy, 8
25. Was identification disc found on grave ma.rkez'P___________l}f)_a;__/__ On bo/x ..JC8e B
—
_____ e 7-///‘// W
Slgna.ture "Junior Technical Asgistant :
Lob.Ayerse f
PREPARATION ’ ‘
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). i
none. = 3% : : '

2. Condtbion ofibody” =~ hody deconposed, unrveeognisabaee .
wooden DOX and burlap and U,5. uniform,
GOERRat e GRS Sy . e SR el kS o o T L T gk
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compar‘ed with G.R.S. records -
quoted. above? . ST g s e NG S el S N i AL J
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date __Jdn_ff' "9""“ By Hoh.utronge
oiesitapkews sealied by . oo o o e f o s 1M




Say %r";ﬁ\\ -‘;‘
L " "-: - ‘-, =
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. _ CO=~2098¥ = .
32. Designation of bodyv: ‘-
. \
Name Charles CUCHICK .. .. . _ : Bprinl No.... . ..o CHSSE" T
| 52649 |
Rark Pl s iAo Organization C0eBe26th Inf, 1okt
: N V\“"-\
33. Consigned to: - ' .
; i
 Name of Permanent Cemeternense_A;.S,Amer.gtyj#lgzg‘Romagne.-,soua-_-laﬁtfaman
. ] 3 A\
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)__i?_}ﬁf_}?‘??’_ _______________ Bl s F_f"_'i?___,_8__'_2__-_::.:____

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediafe supervision and that the report above
is correct. ;

{4} Al I_\ "\‘_‘V 7'7}7. -
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_____ ﬂ( A L%J‘L;J___ o a o R
H.U Harpole, 18t LecQuiie.

36. Remarksd, ... .. oot .. - cih LS b e e e R S e e e R T ,---‘;‘._----

s raenr] ._____-________-_____--__-,-_i_____-_-_-__-__.__h----..-_-____,-___________---_-_._-_--_----_-__---__--_-_.t'i‘.\

|
nonee s
\\‘.

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)H_E?‘E_Eft_}?_%‘aj“_____-_____________________,_;;_ .....

To point of Concentration _________ Homagne Morgwe, .

g (Name )
Convoyer__ ___ WeJ.hoyede Signature Shipping Of,f_‘ii%:e?{_‘
Tell e p

38. Received at Railhead er Point of Concentration: Date

ByT GRS Repredantative s S e L :_,_T_A__,___,j;,_‘,_,
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . = ‘\

To. Permanent. Cemetery ., s oc ____________________,__,,“,_L______________________‘_____-______,i_;

e (Name ) v

OV OV e et e o Iere e i et Signatune: Shipping Officerny o8 = @ ‘E
40. Received: Date .AH_ﬁ_.____._____._______________________________A_._,_._._._:_._,._T__________”_‘_m__,"-m,h__h_-_m‘__._-._._._.,___-;f

G.R.S. Representative T R e e, = sy S e L T X
41. Reinterred. ___Meusa Argomne Cemetery 1232. Jame 18, 1922, :

: (Date)

42. Grave No,.: 40 = BT ey gl ; seetion . . o0 oa i
Az umpex Blook @ .. .. Row_________ [ PN AY T b e

£ G.R.S. Representative] el cors sonm

James We Younge

Captain QelM.Ce

it



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

L e

I. Looarrox Ixpex CARD: Pile #85649
(a) Name _______| CUCHICK, Charles Ser. No. ......52649
@) Remle . __PVEy Organization ._C0eB, 20th Infantry .
() Dateofdeath __10/8/18 @ Cause of death ... DMRIA .

II. ReeistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

P TS
P
s vt

(@) GraveNo. ... 45 Row.._.________=Plot_ ________ o [l -7 A TYP! el
(3), Experg. ;’kgdress ______ lMr,. Alex Cuchick-{brother) -600-West 14th-Stsy
(_/C i f_3'3'£/0" (24()"7‘ 2 Chicago, I&}l'
II1. Fileé of soldighs Ayifg frofn goushgibuy/ difeagds (Al =t} T CRREL A3 TF
8 / .’r - [ R Tt o ¢ {:‘_',’/, r ‘_l" jf )
IV. A. G. O. DisposrtioN CarD: o 20t ofreadiphaea a3
(@) Nammer = =t t0 - < (BNRelationship e A0 T o e st o B
(e)R Addnassia —Ceim B el P P O o ST TN - SO N - T
) Remaims fobelroneitito T Dy e i i i e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______ e e e e )
()1 Shipping instructivns upon arrival of body i T S o oo
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _____ e e L LT
Examiner's Initials > &£/ _______________ Datelee Clme. 7 = ... ; 1029 /
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from .
____________________________________ z Mdabed it e b e el
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ +8D0¥e, or Tequestine thate oo
() LEINEA rPran o L g e e e A O o = e i
Examiner's Initials L A/ LB Mt 357 T et NS TN . 193}?{
Vi 5G., R S: Brioms, CorRusPoNDENGE—shows 88 follows: oo e
7 4 "’ ]/’ e, . ) " /‘
y L& ANl SR pet i e Y o R R
o DELE y \;‘
{ /‘/ = \
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? _________ W S VESNECE e o L o e o
Examiner’s Initials _-----_m_-;i_il;;:fj:___
:/- - =
COUNTRY PRANCE Cesmetery No. .1232=80C.27 Saerr No.

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 %
Amended April 6, 1920 5—7729

Vel




VIL. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made e SRRMEY SR Sl , 1920.

Mypedsby e Sl e , Checked by _____ 3. 2Ty - , 1920.

VIII. FinAL AcTiOoN:

cable on o IR , 1920

letter on MAY 2.5 1921 _____ , 1920

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioNn TAEEN.
Désivenbody Dol vt S ol sl e o S ATY i e e v R e R W ' AL
Body 1o beahipped to - e iy o e e e
R, SUSPENSION BRMATRER Y ot b i e St S SR it s SR T IS - O S S -
3 Y A
TiocaPlion TNl onan el . dt o cndarnarRiiEEie 1 1ol ctont T T B B e B

60 d st ieass s squrEeBeb con g FTa sy vabiy

s ew ey peo o ;’Qi'?c:r:qpaoQQ;ﬁtna Te s v h b b-p

Name

LI




N
3 ‘ R
COMPILATION OF DIiSPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA j g =
I. Locarion IxpeEx Carbp: Pile #85649 §
(@) Name ___GUOEIGK,_OharlO? ______________________ Ser. No. ... 5264‘9 M(S
® Rank .. B¥8 Organization 00sBy 26%h Tafamtry | TF--
(¢) Date of death 10/8/3@ ____________ (d) Cause of death :DHRIA ____________ /37
I1. RecistraTiON CaRrD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
@ GriveNo, .o B8 _ Row._.. . /Pt * e W Typ.  DMA

T Frbododedols BT ) oxn 3 7

T L SR S RS RS e et R, W B e B T e

ﬁmw Al ur. ex Cuchick {brother) 600 weet 14th st.,
MBS

cARICION «elSTEIE ;o pn ST 0 (ORI S e , 192
V. Follﬁ g a,dvme forwarded to Europe by {
4 =
Par. # 2 Not To Be Returned —

/letter of transmittal on _MAY‘)_SH“N___ ______ , 192,
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